

For Immediate Release Contact: Kristen E. Lancia, CFMP, VP & Marketing Manager Email: <u>kristen.lancia@waynebank.com</u> Phone: (570) 253-8594

## Wayne Bank Executive Vice President and Chief Lending Officer, Vincent O'Bell, Re-appointed to Scranton and Lackawanna Health and Welfare Authority

Honesdale, PA- Executive Vice President and Chief Lending Officer, Vincent O'Bell, was recently reappointed to Chairman of the Scranton and Lackawanna Health and Welfare Authority.

Mr. O'Bell has over 45 years in the financial industry. Mr. O'Bell also serves as a member of the investment and finance committee for the Congregation of the Sisters, Servants of the Immaculate Heart of Mary, a member of the finance counsel of Sacred Heart of Jesus Parish and a Board Member, Treasurer, and Paul Harris Fellow for the Rotary Club of Scranton.

Mr. Donnelly stated, "Vinny is an integral part of our leadership team. His guidance, expertise, and commitment to our business customers and our employees are a big part of our success. We are proud to celebrate Vinny's re-appointment as Chairman of Scranton and Lackawanna County's Health and Welfare Authority. Vinny

cares deeply about our communities, and I am confident the people of Lackawanna County will continue to benefit from him leading the Scranton and Lackawanna Health and Welfare Authority."

Wayne Bank is a subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp., Member FDIC, and is located in Honesdale, Pennsylvania. The Bank has 29 Community Offices serving Wayne, Pike, Monroe, Lackawanna, and Luzerne Counties in Pennsylvania, along with Delaware, Sullivan, Otsego, Ontario, and Yates Counties in New York State, including those offices operating under the Bank of Cooperstown and Bank of the Finger Lakes brands. The stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol— NWFL.

###